THE CITY OF FORT STOCKTON, TEXAS RE-SOLICITATION REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) PARTIAL SELF-INSURED FUNDED & FULLY FUNDED MEDICAL PLANS

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Notice is hereby given that the City of Fort Stockton is soliciting a formal request for proposals (RFP) for a Partially Self-Insured Funded Plan and/or Fully Insured Group Medical Insurance for coverage starting October 1, 2023.

Sealed proposals must be clearly marked "SEALED BID – CITY OF FORT STOCKTON EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE PROPOSAL" to the City of Fort Stockton's Secretary's Office at 121 West Second Street, Fort Stockton, Texas 79735 <u>prior</u> to Friday, August 11, 2023 at 10:00a.m. at which time they will be publicly opened and acknowledged in the City Hall Council Chamber. Late, incomplete documentation, facsimile or email bids <u>will not</u> be considered. The City reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.

Interested parties will need to contact Marina Cantu via email at nicantu@cityfs.net with a simultaneous copy to Riley W. Dearing at rdearing@incoregroup.org at InCore Group to receive the full RFP package that includes medical claims information, rate sheets, questionnaires and required forms. All information will be sent to interested parties via a secure email.

Posted this <u>18th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2023 on the Bulletin Board at City of Fort Stockton City Hall, 121 West Second Street, Fort Stockton, Texas 79735 and on the webpage <u>www.cityoffortstockton.com</u>.

Published in the Fort Stockton Pioneer July 27, 2023 and August 3, 2023 editions.

Ma . C A

City of Fort Stockton

Marina Cantu, City Secretary